
Kalamazoo (18-2) -vs- Trine (4-17)
3/29/2026 at Angola, Ind. (Jannen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dillon Rodriguez (1-0)
Loss: Gary Boyer (0-1)
HBP: Dylan Jenkins
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 82   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kalamazoo 1 0 4 0 0 1 3 0 5 14 18 1
Trine 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 10 3

Kalamazoo 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Preissing ss 5 3 3 1 1 0 0
Robert Newland lf/rf 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
Ryar Rinehart 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Jackson Isaacs lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    J.T. Hill lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Fenkell 2b 6 2 1 2 0 0 4
Logan Lockhart rf/p 6 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Carson Merritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Friesen 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Clay Cook 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liam Regan c 6 1 3 2 0 1 2
Cam Kelly cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Austin Keur cf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Caleb Moore dh 2 1 0 1 2 0 3
Jacob Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Bronoel-Cuthrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 14 18 12 4 1 12

2B: Robert Newland (1); Austin Keur (1)
HR: Alex Fenkell (1)
SH: Robert Newland (1); Caleb Moore (1)
SF: Ryar Rinehart (1)
SB: Robert Newland (4); J.T. Hill (1); Logan Lockhart (1); Austin
Keur (1)
HBP: Jack Friesen (1)
E: Cade Preissing (1)
DP: 1

Trine 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Burford ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
William Taczak 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Kai Jones lf 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
    Justin Hamberg ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brody Bond p/dh 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Luke Metzler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Temple 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Beckham 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Kyle Martin rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Noah Prewitt rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon Carlquist c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cole Schmidthuber cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Dylan Jenkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gary Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Hufnagle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Villarreal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 6 2 8 6

2B: Sam Beckham (1); Cole Schmidthuber (1)
HR: Brody Bond (1)
SB: Cole Schmidthuber (1)
E: Luke Burford (1); William Taczak (2)

Kalamazoo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Davis 4.2 7 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 5 64
Cole Bronoel-Cuthrell 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 16
Dillon Rodriguez (W, 1-0) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Logan Lockhart 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 31
Carson Merritt 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 16
Totals 10 6 6 2 8 1 0 0 0 37 39 9 9 128

Trine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brody Bond 2.2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 5 48
Dylan Jenkins 4.0 6 4 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 17 22 9 3 73
Gary Boyer (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Caden Hufnagle 1.1 5 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 10 1 2 37
Jack Villarreal 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 17
Totals 18 14 7 4 1 2 0 1 0 45 53 15 11 189



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kalamazoo - Top of 1st KAL TRI
Cade Preissing singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Robert Newland grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 BK); Cade Preissing advanced to second. 0 0
Ryar Rinehart singled to center field (1-1 KB); Cade Preissing advanced to third. 0 0
Caleb Moore out at first 1b to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Ryar Rinehart advanced to second; Cade Preissing
scored. 1 0
Alex Fenkell grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Trine - Bottom of 1st KAL TRI
Luke Burford popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
William Taczak lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Kai Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 2nd KAL TRI
Logan Lockhart lined out to 2b (3-2 BBFKFB). 1 0
Jack Friesen flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Liam Regan singled to center field (0-2 KK). 1 0
Cam Kelly grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Trine - Bottom of 2nd KAL TRI
Brody Bond grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Cole Temple grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBB). 1 0
Sam Beckham doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 0
Kyle Martin flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 3rd KAL TRI
Cade Preissing flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Robert Newland singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Robert Newland stole second. 1 0
Ryar Rinehart grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBF); Robert Newland advanced to third. 1 0
Caleb Moore walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 1 0
Alex Fenkell reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Caleb Moore advanced to second; Robert Newland
scored, unearned. 2 0
Logan Lockhart singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Alex Fenkell advanced to third; Caleb Moore scored,
unearned. 3 0
Brody Bond to dh. 3 0
Dylan Jenkins to p. 3 0
Jack Friesen hit by pitch (1-0 H); Logan Lockhart advanced to second. 3 0
Liam Regan singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Jack Friesen advanced to second; Logan Lockhart
scored, unearned; Alex Fenkell scored, unearned. 5 0
Cam Kelly reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Liam Regan out at second ss unassisted. 5 0

Trine - Bottom of 3rd KAL TRI
Dillon Carlquist reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBK). 5 0
Cole Schmidthuber flied out to lf (0-1 S). 5 0
Luke Burford grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Dillon Carlquist advanced to second. 5 0
William Taczak struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 4th KAL TRI
Cade Preissing flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Robert Newland doubled down the lf line (2-2 FBFB). 5 0
Robert Newland stole third. 5 0
Ryar Rinehart flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 0



Caleb Moore flied out to cf (2-2 BBFFFF). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trine - Bottom of 4th KAL TRI
Kai Jones singled to third base (0-1 F). 5 0
Brody Bond flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 5 0
Cole Temple grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FF); Kai Jones out on the play. 5 0

Kalamazoo - Top of 5th KAL TRI
Alex Fenkell popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Logan Lockhart grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 5 0
Jack Friesen flied out to lf (0-1 F). 5 0

Trine - Bottom of 5th KAL TRI
Sam Beckham grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 0
Kyle Martin popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0
Dillon Carlquist singled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 0
Cole Schmidthuber doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Dillon Carlquist scored. 5 1
Luke Burford singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKFFB); Cole Schmidthuber scored. 5 2
William Taczak singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Luke Burford advanced to second. 5 2
Kai Jones singled to left field, RBI (0-0); William Taczak advanced to second; Luke Burford scored. 5 3
Cole Bronoel-Cuthrell to p for Jacob Davis. 5 3
Brody Bond homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Kai Jones scored; William Taczak scored. 5 6
Cole Temple flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6

Kalamazoo - Top of 6th KAL TRI
Liam Regan singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 5 6
Cam Kelly walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Liam Regan advanced to second. 5 6
Cade Preissing singled to pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB); Cam Kelly advanced to second; Liam Regan advanced to
third. 5 6
Robert Newland flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 6
Ryar Rinehart flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Cade Preissing advanced to second; Cam Kelly advanced to
third; Liam Regan scored. 6 6
Caleb Moore walked (3-2 KBBFBFFB). 6 6
Alex Fenkell flied out to cf (0-0). 6 6

Trine - Bottom of 6th KAL TRI
Sam Beckham struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 6 6
Kyle Martin grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 6
Dillon Carlquist walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 6
Dillon Rodriguez to p for Cole Bronoel-Cuthrell. 6 6
Cole Schmidthuber grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 6

Kalamazoo - Top of 7th KAL TRI
Logan Lockhart flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBK). 6 6
Jack Friesen singled to right center (0-0). 6 6
Liam Regan grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Jack Friesen advanced to second. 6 6
Austin Keur pinch hit for Cam Kelly. 6 6
Austin Keur singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Jack Friesen advanced to third. 6 6
Austin Keur stole second. 6 6
Cade Preissing walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 6
Gary Boyer to p for Dylan Jenkins. 6 6
Robert Newland singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBFFFB); Cade Preissing advanced to third; Austin
Keur scored; Jack Friesen scored. 8 6
Robert Newland stole second. 8 6
Ryar Rinehart reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); Robert Newland advanced to third; Cade
Preissing scored, unearned. 9 6



Caleb Moore flied out to cf (0-0). 9 6
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trine - Bottom of 7th KAL TRI
Robert Newland to rf. 9 6
Jackson Isaacs to lf for Caleb Moore. 9 6
Logan Lockhart to p. 9 6
Austin Keur to cf. 9 6
Caleb Moore to dh for Dillon Rodriguez. 9 6
Luke Burford grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 9 6
William Taczak struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 9 6
Kai Jones struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 9 6

Kalamazoo - Top of 8th KAL TRI
Caden Hufnagle to p for Gary Boyer. 9 6
Alex Fenkell lined out to 3b (0-0). 9 6
Logan Lockhart singled to shortstop (2-2 BFBK). 9 6
Logan Lockhart stole second. 9 6
Jack Friesen grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK); Logan Lockhart advanced to third. 9 6
Liam Regan struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 9 6

Trine - Bottom of 8th KAL TRI
Brody Bond singled through the left side (0-0). 9 6
Luke Metzler pinch ran for Brody Bond. 9 6
Luke Metzler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 6
Cole Temple flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFFFFBF). 9 6
Sam Beckham struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 9 6
Kyle Martin flied out to rf (0-0). 9 6

Kalamazoo - Top of 9th KAL TRI
Noah Prewitt to rf for Kyle Martin. 9 6
Austin Keur doubled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 9 6
Cade Preissing singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBF); Austin Keur scored. 10 6
Robert Newland singled up the middle (0-1 S); Cade Preissing advanced to third. 10 6
Robert Newland stole second. 10 6
Ryar Rinehart grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 10 6
Jackson Isaacs reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 F); Robert Newland advanced to third; Cade
Preissing scored. 11 6
J.T. Hill pinch ran for Jackson Isaacs. 11 6
J.T. Hill stole second. 11 6
J.T. Hill advanced to third; Robert Newland scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 12 6
J.T. Hill scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 13 6
Alex Fenkell homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 14 6
Jack Villarreal to p for Caden Hufnagle. 14 6
Logan Lockhart flied out to lf (3-2 KKBFFBB). 14 6
Jack Friesen singled to center field (3-1 BBKB). 14 6
Clay Cook pinch ran for Jack Friesen. 14 6
Liam Regan reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Clay Cook out at second ss to 2b. 14 6

Trine - Bottom of 9th KAL TRI
J.T. Hill to lf for Jackson Isaacs. 14 6
Carson Merritt to p for Logan Lockhart. 14 6
Clay Cook to 3b. 14 6
Dillon Carlquist struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 14 6
Cole Schmidthuber singled through the left side (0-0). 14 6
Cole Schmidthuber stole second. 14 6
Luke Burford walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 6



William Taczak reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Luke Burford out at second p to ss; Cole
Schmidthuber advanced to third. 14 6
Justin Hamberg pinch hit for Kai Jones. 14 6
Justin Hamberg struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 14 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


